

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10543 of 2025**

=====

VIJAYKUMAR GOVINDBHAI BHINT

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK D MUCHHALA(5634) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NIKUNJ KANARA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA**Date : 29/07/2025****ORAL ORDER**

1. Heard learned advocate Mr.Hardik Muchhala for the petitioner and Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr.Nikunj Kanara on advance copy.

2. Considering the submission made by learned advocate for the petitioner that by the impugned order, the caste certificate issued by the authority has been cancelled and as a sequel thereto, the petitioner is apprehending termination from the service as well.

3. Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr.Nikunj Kanara has sought time for filing reply. Accordingly, the petition is adjourned to 26th August, 2025.

4. In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned order dated 24th July, 2025.

Direct service is permitted.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP