

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10543 of 2025

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10545 of 2025

=====

VIJAYKUMAR GOVINDBHAI BHINT

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK D MUCHHALA(5634) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NIKUNJ KANARA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 18/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Nikunj Kanara learned Assistant Government Pleader
for the respondents, seeks time to file reply.

At his request, stand over to 4.11.2025.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA