

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10543 of 2025

=====

VIJAYKUMAR GOVINDBHAI BHINT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR HARDIK D MUCHHALA(5634) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 13/04/2026

ORDER

Mr. Muchhala, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file affidavit in rejoinder. At his request, the matter is adjourned to 22.06.2026.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

ANUSRI